## RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_-2018

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AN AMENDED AGREEMENT FOR COST SHARING FOR THE CENTRAL KENTUCKY 911 NETWORK WITH THE EXISTING MEMBERS OF THE NETWORK AND WITH ANY ADDITIONAL JURISDICTIONS APPROVED BY LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT'S E-911 BOARD, ADJUSTING THE COST SHARE RATES BY 2% FOR FY 2019 AND ALLOWING FUTURE ANNUAL RATE INCREASES, AT NO COST TO THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the Amended Agreement for Cost Sharing for the Central Kentucky 911 Network, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with the existing members of the network and with any additional jurisdictions approved by Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government's E-911 Board, adjusting the cost share rates by 2% for FY 2019 and allowing future annual rate increases, at no cost to the Urban County Government.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	

0594-18:X:\CASES\911\18-LE0001\LEG\00616610.DOCX